AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 2 

FOR IMPROVEMENTS AND EXPANSION OF THE DEPARTMENT'S 3 
AGRONOMIC SERVICES PROGRAM. 4 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 5 
Section 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 6 

Agriculture the sum of six hundred fifty-seven thousand nine hundred seventy-five 7 
dollars ($657,975) for the 1996-97 fiscal year for improvements and expansion of the 8 
Department's Agronomic Services program. 9 

Sec. 2.  This act becomes effective July 1, 1996. 10